## 505160032 10/25/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5206799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKYSTREAM NETWORKS INC.	05/19/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TANDBERG TELEVISION, INC.
Street Address:	4500 RIVER GREEN PARKWAY
City:	DULUTH
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7061942
Patent Number:	7058054
Patent Number:	7054314
Patent Number:	7342968
Patent Number:	7274742
Patent Number:	7693222
Patent Number:	7227899

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4692665262

**Email:** michelle.sanderson@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: ERICSSON INC.

Address Line 1: 6300 LEGACY DRIVE

Address Line 2: M/S EVR 1-C-11

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKYSTREAM TO TANDBERG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD S. LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald S. Liu/

505160032 PATENT REEL: 047315 FRAME: 0019

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=Skystream\_to\_Tandberg#page1.tif
source=Skystream\_to\_Tandberg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047315 FRAME: 0020 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SKYSTREAM NETWORKS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TANDBERG TELEVISION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TANDBERG TELEVISION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008,
AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2762633 B100M

080713521

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6680390

DATE: 06-23-08

PATENT REEL: 047315 FRAME: 0021

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:34 PM 06/20/2008 FILED 01:34 PM 06/20/2008 SRV 080713521 - 2762633 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

SKYSTREAM NETWORKS INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

TANDBERG TELEVISION, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Tandberg Television, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST. The Corporation is the owner of all the issued and outstanding stock of Skystream Networks Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND. The Board of directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent dated May 19, 2008, adopted the following resolution:

"RESOLVED, that Skystream Networks Inc. be merged with and into this Corporation, with this Corporation being the surviving corporation and assuming all the obligations of Skystream Networks Inc., such merger to be effective on July 1, 2008."

THIRD. The foregoing merger shall be offective on July 1, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Tandberg Television Inc. has caused this certificate to be executed May 19, 2008, by an authorized officer of the Corporation.

TANDBERG TELEVISION-UNC.

Name: Daniel G. Pieplow

Title: SCRETALY / TLEASUREL

1

**RECORDED: 10/25/2018**